## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 12/12/2023 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: Duluth Parks and Recreation announces winter and spring programs

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## **Duluth Parks and Recreation announces winter and spring programs**

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation Division is excited to launch its new winter and spring program brochure. The City's recreation team has planned a variety of activities for all ages located in parks, community centers, and trails throughout Duluth. These program offerings range from youth activities, to 55+ programs, community events, mobile recreation, introductory outdoor experiences, and more.

Programs take place January through May. For more information, view our digital program brochure, please visit <a href="https://duluthmn.gov/media/agijotyx/parks-brochure-winter-spring-2024-for-web.pdf">https://duluthmn.gov/media/agijotyx/parks-brochure-winter-spring-2024-for-web.pdf</a>.

To register for programs, please visit <a href="https://duluthmn.gov/parks/register">https://duluthmn.gov/parks/register</a>.